DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS AND INFORMATION
OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HOSPITAL PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0365
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type:  New X Renewal

Comments Type
FEATURES
ORDERING GUIDE
- - -D
Other Options & Accessories
Input Voltage
(VAC) 2
(1) Requires a provided external transformer for 208VAC or 240VAC input.
(2) Refer to Specifications table for available Input/Output voltage combinations.
(3) Other voltages available. Consult factory.
(4) External transformer may be provided.
(5) Loading may not exceed 50% of the system’s total rating on any 120VAC leg.
(6) Normally On circuit breakers:  a maximum of 14 monitored, single pole positions or
20 unmonitored, single pole positions may be specified. Normally Off circuit breakers:  a
maximum of 8 single pole positions (monitored or unmonitored) may be specified.
(7) Normally Off circuit breakers: a maximum rating of 20 amps.
(8) Specify runtime in minutes when ordering. Example: AR120.
(9) Available with 1.0, 2.0, 2.7, 3.7, 5.5, and 6.6KVA Series with S batteries only.
(10) Available on 1.0 KVA - 4.8KVA Series.
(11) Available on 5.5 KVA - 17.5KVA Series. Not available with 120V input on 6.6KVA and
above. Not available with 208V input on 12.5 KVA and above. Not available with 240V
input on 15.0 KVA and above.
(12) Type S Battery in standard height cabinet only; See system configuration for 90-minute
run time.
(13) Start-Up is non-cancellable / non-returnable and must be performed by an Authorized
Service Center within 6 months of battery shipment to increase the inverter warranty to
2 years. Order a quantity of 1 per system. Systems powered up by others are done so at
their own risk.
Capacity Battery Type Output Circuit
Breaker Type
Output Circuit
Breaker Voltage
Rating
Output Circuit
Breaker Quantity 6
Output Circuit Breaker
Supervision
Output Circuit
Breaker Ampere
Rating 7
Output Voltage
2, 3, 4 (VAC)
01 1.0KVA
02 2.0KVA
27 2.7KVA
37 3.7KVA
48 4.8KVA
55 5.5KVA
66 6.6KVA
83 8.3KVA
10 10.0KVA
12 12.5KVA
15 15.0KVA
17 17.5KVA
S 10-year VRLA
Lead-Calcium
G 20-year VRLA
Lead-Calcium
N 25-year Nickel
Cadmium
Options
EML Email Device
RSP Remote Status Panel
SMT System Monitoring Terminal
including Emergency Power
Off Terminal
AR Alternate Runtime 8
SBC Short Battery Cabinet 9
IBS Internal Maintenance Bypass
Switch (Make Before Break)
C10 10 Amp Charger Upgrade 10
C20 20 Amp Charger Upgrade 11
CL60 Cabinet Locks